# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/07/2002

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maxwell Electronic Components Group, Inc.		10/08/2002	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Maxwell Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	9244 Balboa Avenue	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92123	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2990201	RAD-STAK
Registration Number:	3059383	XRAY-PAK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (619)696-1410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619.236.1551

Email: trademarks@higgslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Hoisington, Esq.

Address Line 1: 401 West A Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105550
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Hoisington, Esq.

900101732 REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0782

2330201

L GEF

Signature:	/Michael J. Hoisington/
Date:	03/14/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=20021008_Certificate_Merger_ECG_MXWL_ERS#page1.tif	

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0783** 

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MAXWELL ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS GROUP, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MAXWELL TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MAXWELL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2002, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2025177

020621816

2105646 8100M

**RECORDED: 03/14/2008** 

REEL: 003740 FRAME: 0784